
Clean Communities Coordinators 

Boonton Town
124 North Main Street, 
Boonton, NJ 07005
(973) 402-9460
bezzi@boonton.org

Boonton Twp 155 Powerville, 
Boonton, NJ 07005
(973) 402-4024

Long Hill Twp 
1223 Valley Road, 
Stirling, NJ 07980
(908) 647-0070
roads@longhillnj.us

Al Gallo

Madison 
Borough

Kris MacDougall

50 Kings Road, 
Madison, NJ 07940
(973) 593-3088
macdougallk@rosenet.org

Robert Ezzi

Daria 
VanderGoot

Butler 
Borough

Brianne 
Lipinski

1 Ace Road, 
Butler, NJ 07405
(973) 838-7200 x212
BLipinski@butlerborough.com

Chatham
Borough

Dana
Wotanowski

54 Fairmont Avenue, 
Chatham, NJ 07928 
(973) 635-5242

Chatham Twp 
Christie Tragno

405 Southern Boulevard, 
Chatham, NJ 07928
(973) 377-5114
ctragno@chathamtownship.org

Chester 
Borough

Kevin Eskow

50 North Road, 
Chester, NJ 07930
((908) 798-2844
keskow@chesterborough.org

Chester Twp 
Kathy Potter 

1 Parker Road, 
Chester, NJ 07930
(908) 579-5100 x828
kpotter@chestertownship.org

Denville Twp 
John Egbert

1 Street Mary’s Place, 
Denville, NJ 07834
(972) 625-8334 x426
Jegbert@denvillenj.org

Dover Town
Vacant

East 
Hanover Twp 

Carlo Di Lizia

411 Ridgedale Avenue, 
East Hanover, NJ 07936
(973) 888-6080

Florham Park
Margie Lowe

111 Ridgedale Avenue, 
Florham Park, NJ 07932
(973) 410-5330
mlowe@fpboro.net

Hanover Twp 
Karen Soltis

1000 Route 10, PO Box 250, 
Whippany, NJ 07981-0250
(973) 428-2495
ksoltis@hanovertownship.com

Harding Twp 
Anthony Sorisi

PO Box 666, 
New Vernon, NJ 07976
(973) 216-9643
antsorisi@yahoo.com

Jefferson Twp  
Erica Vinales

4 Sparta Mountain Road, 
Oak Ridge, NJ 07438
(973) 208-3639
evinales@jeffersontownship.net

Kinnelon 
Borough 
Joe Niosi

130 Kinnelon Road, 
Kinnelon, NJ 07405
(973) 838-5401 x235
jniosi@kinnelonboro.org

Lincoln Park
Borough
Rick Beyer

34 Chapel Hill Road, 
Lincoln Park, NJ 07035
(973) 270-2056
rbeyer@bolp.org

Mendham Borough 
Debbie Holly

37 Ironia Road, Mendham, NJ 07945
(973) 543-6535
dholly@mendhamnj.org

dvandergoot@boontontownship.com

carlod@easthanovertownship.com

dwotanowski@chathamborough.org
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Wharton 
Borough
Mr. Scott 
Hutchins

54 Fairmont Avenue, 
Chatham, NJ 07928
(973) 361-8444 x2758
shutchins@whartonnj.com 

Mendham Twp 2 West Main Street, PO Box 520,
Brookside, NJ 07926
(973) 543-4555 x215

Mine Hill Twp 
10 baker Street, 
Mine Hill, NJ 07803
(973) 366-9031 x8
lbetz@minehill.com

Mountain Lakes
Borough
Jim Pappa

55 Pocono Road, Mountain
Lakes, NJ 07046
(973) 334-1577  x2303
jpappa@mtnlakes.org

Jason Gabloff

Laurie Betz

townadministrator@mendhamtownship.org

Montville Twp 
Jackie Rondi

195 Changebridge Road,
Montville, NJ 07045
(973) 331-3358
jrondi@montvillenj.org 

Morris Plains 
Borough

James Merendino

23 Washington Avenue, 
Morris Plains, NJ 07950
(973) 476-0439

james_m_merendino@progressive.com

Morris Twp 
Bill Foelsch

PO Box 7603, 
Convent Station, NJ 07961
(973) 326-7371
bfoelsch@morristwp.com

Morristown
Town
Caitlin

Posthumus

PO Box 914, 
Morristown, NJ 07963-0914
(973) 292-6626 

Mount Arlington 
Borough

Lauren Schaeffner

419 Howard Boulevard, Mount
Arlington, NJ 07856
(973) 398-6832 x111

Mount Olive
Twp 

Tim Quinn

PO Box 450, 
Budd Lake, NJ 07828
(973) 691-0900 x7340
tquinn@mtolivetwp.org

Washington
Twp 

Robbin Scelso

54 Rock Road, 
Long Valley, NJ 07853
(908) 876-3382
rscelso@wtmorris.net

Netcong
Borough
Tim Hess

40 Maple Avenue, 
Netcong, NJ 07857
(973) 347-0252 x160
Thess@netcong.org 

Parsipanny
Troy-Hills
Chad Kreitz

1001 Parsippany Boulevard,
Parsippany, NJ 07054
(973) 263-7321
ckreitz@parsippany.net

Pequannock
Twp

David Seugling

99 Alexander Avenue, 
Pompton Plains, NJ 07444
(973) 835-5700 x191
Dseugling@Peqtwp.org

Randolph
Twp

Kathy Heath 

502 Milbrook Avenue, 
Randolph, NJ 07869
(973) 989-7050
kheath@randolphnj.org

Riverdale
Borough

Steve Schotanus

91 Newark-Pompton Turnpike,
Riverdale, NJ 07457
(973) 835-6077
sschotanus@riverdalenj.gov

Rockaway
Borough

Patricia Reiche

1 East Main Street, 
Rockaway, NJ 07866
(973) 627-2000 x225
cfo@rockawayborough.org

Rockaway Twp
Cara Sileno

65 Mount Hope Road, 
Rockaway, NJ 07866
(973) 983-2848 x2043
csileno@rockawaytownship.org

Roxbury Twp
Kellie Ann Keyes

96 North Dell Avenue, 
Kenvil, NJ 07847
(973) 448-2053 
keyesk@roxburynj.us

Victory
Gardens
Borough

William Isselin

337 South Salem Street, 
Dover, NJ 07801
(973) 361-8121
wisselin@dover.nj.us

c-posthumus@townofmorristown.org

lschaeffner@mtarlingtonboro.com
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